FACTORS AFFECTING
THE ACTIVENESS OF
KADER POSYANDU

‘ Firyal Yasmin
® Department of Nutrition, High School of
Health Sciences (Stikes) Husada Borneo
O Banjarbaru, South Kalimantan




BACKGROUND

Posyandu 1s a health care organized by and for the
community. Posyandu activity is influenced by several
factors, among others, are factors Posyandu builder, Kader
Posyandu itself and Posyandu users. One of the problems
associated with the activity in Posyandu activities is the
participation of kader, the kader whereas today the
numbers have started to drop out is high. Data March 2012
states that there are 159 kader Posyandu in the
Puskesmas Dalam Pagar catchment area, but only 136 are
active.



METHOD

This study 1s an analytical research using cross
sectional study, with the population all kader
Posyandu in The Puskesmas Dalam Pagar
cathment area, total sample 1s 101 people with a
random sampling method



RESULT




CORRELATION BETWEEN EDUCATION AND
THE ACTIVENESS OF KADER POSYANDU

Active Not Active
< Junior High
School 66,0% 34,0% 100%

> Junior High 48 6 54
School 88,9% 11,1% 100%

79 22 101
Total
78,2% 21,8% 100%




There 1s a significant correlation between
education and the activeness of kader

(p = 0,000), p < (a =0,05)

kader with higher levels of education tend to be
more active



CORRELATION BETWEEN AGE AND THE
ACTIVENESS OF KADER POSYANDU

Active

20,0%
74
97,4%
79
78,2%

Activeness

Not Active

20
30,0%

2,6%
22
21,8%

Total

25
100%
76
100%
101
100%




There 1s1 a significant correlation between age
and the activeness of kader

(p = 0,000), p < (a =0,05)

kader with the age > 30 years old tend to be more
active



CORRELATION BETWEEN EXPERIENCE AND
THE ACTIVENESS OF KADER POSYANDU

Activeness

Experience

> 5 years

Active
29
64,4%
50
89,3%
79

78,2%

Not Active

16

39,6%

10,7%
2

21,8%

45
100%
56
100%

101

100% ‘




There 1s a significant association between
experience and the activeness of kader

(p = 0,003), p < (a=0,05)

kader who have experience of > 5 years tend to be
more activeness of kader



CORRELATION BETWEEN EMPLOYED STATUS
AND THE ACTIVENESS OF KADER POSYANDU

Employed
Total

status Active Not Active

47 6 53
Working
88,7% 11,3% 100%
32 16 48
Not Working
66,7% 33,3% 100%
79 22 101

78,2% 21,8% 100%




Kader which are employed tend to be more
active

(p = 0,009), p < (a=0,05)

although Kader working but they can arrange the
best possible time, and their work in Posyandu
they can still do well
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