FACTORS AFFECTING THE ACTIVENESS OF KADER POSYANDU

Firyal Yasmin

Department of Nutrition, High School of Health Sciences (Stikes) Husada Borneo Banjarbaru, South Kalimantan

BACKGROUND

• Posyandu is a health care organized by and for the community. Posyandu activity is influenced by several factors, among others, are factors Posyandu builder, Kader Posyandu itself and Posyandu users. One of the problems associated with the activity in Posyandu activities is the participation of kader, the kader whereas today the numbers have started to drop out is high. Data March 2012 states that there are 159 kader Posyandu in the Puskesmas Dalam Pagar catchment area, but only 136 are active.

METHOD

• This study is an analytical research using cross sectional study, with the population all kader Posyandu in The Puskesmas Dalam Pagar cathment area, total sample is 101 people with a random sampling method

RESULT

CORRELATION BETWEEN EDUCATION AND THE ACTIVENESS OF KADER POSYANDU

	Activeness		
Education	Active	Not Active	Total
≤ Junior High	31	16	47
School	66,0%	34,0%	100%
> Junior High	48	6	54
School	88,9%	11,1%	100%
Total	79	22	101
	78,2%	21,8%	100%

• There is a significant correlation between education and the activeness of kader

(p = 0,000), p < ($\alpha = 0,05$)

kader with higher levels of education tend to be more active

CORRELATION BETWEEN AGE AND THE ACTIVENESS OF KADER POSYANDU

	Activeness		
Age	Active	Not Active	Total
	5	20	25
< 30 years	20,0%	80,0%	100%
	74	2	76
≥30 years	97,4%	2,6%	100%
	79	22	101
Total	78,2%	21,8%	100%

There is a significant correlation between age and the activeness of kader

(p = 0,000), p < (α = 0,05)

kader with the age ≥ 30 years old tend to be more active

CORRELATION BETWEEN EXPERIENCE AND THE ACTIVENESS OF KADER POSYANDU

	Activeness		
Experience	Active	Not Active	Total
	29	16	45
≤5 years	64,4%	35,6%	100%
	50	6	56
> 5 years	89,3%	10,7%	100%
	79	22	101
Total	78,2%	21,8%	100%

• There is a significant association between experience and the activeness of kader

(p = 0,003), p < (α = 0,05)

kader who have experience of > 5 years tend to be more activeness of kader

CORRELATION BETWEEN EMPLOYED STATUS AND THE ACTIVENESS OF KADER POSYANDU

Employed	Activeness		
status	Active	Not Active	Total
	47	6	53
Working	88,7%	11,3%	100%
	32	16	48
Not Working	66,7%	33,3%	100%
	79	22	101
Total	78,2%	21,8%	100%

Kader which are employed tend to be more active

(p = 0,009), p < (α = 0,05)

although Kader working but they can arrange the best possible time, and their work in Posyandu they can still do well

• THANK YOU